BANGLADESH RAILWAY
WESTERN ZONE, RAJSHAHI

International Tender Notice

No : SALE-9603 - Dated : 13-02-1996

|  The Controller of Stores/Western Zone, Bangladesh Railway, Rajshahi invites
|quotations for Sale or used unserviceable steel materials comprising of following
jarticles on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS": )

—

| S1 ‘ - Tender No » Particulars of Materials to be sold
No, ~ Description Quantity
1. SALE-9609 Iron & Steel Scrap compri- 108097 Rft = 1313.68 M Ton
' sing of : Used unserviceable & 415 Nos.
Rail.
2. SALE-9610 - Used unserviceable Axle- = 218.00 M. Ton
) Wheel. | |

12.00 . ELIGIBILITY OF TENDERERS

| (@) Any foreign importer having requisite permission from their

respective Govt to import above scrap steel materials.

Bangladeshi Exporters having export registration. ,

"Any Gowt body or Sector Corporation of the People's Republic

of Bangladesh having melting furnace of sufficient ca]:;ncity'fnr

melting of the tendered quantity within 90 (Ninety} days from
the date of taking delivery of the materials."

: The Tender should be submitted in triplicate one original and other
indentical copies in a sealed cover superscribing "Tender for Sale of
used unserviceable steel materials."

Tender docunients can be obtained between 9.00 hrs to 12.30 hrs on
all working days except Fridays and Holidays with effect from 06-03-
| 1996 from the Offices of Controller of Stores/Western' Zone,

Bangladesh Railway, Rajshahi, Controller of Stores/East/CRB/

" Chittagong and Asstt Controller of Stores, Bangladesh Railway,

Kamalapur, Dhaka on Cash payment of Tk 750.00 (Taka Seven
hundred fifty) only, plus Postal Charges Tk 30.00 (Taka Thirty) only,
if required to be despatched to-out stations, in advdnce, which
amount will not be refunded under any circumstances.

The Tender should be addressed to the Controller of Stores/ Western

Zone, Bangladesh Railway, Rajshahi & must reach or be dropped in

the tender boxes placed in the Office of the Controller of

Stores/Western Zone, Bangladesh Railway, Rajshahi, or antrnller

of Stores/East, Bangladesh Railway, Chittagong and Asstt Controller

of Stores, Bangladesh Railway, Kamalapur, Dhaka by 12-00 Noon on

17-03-1996 and will be opened at the same place & on the same date

\ at 12-30 PM in presence of such tenderers or their representatives

who may desire to be present. ‘ |

Tenders received after the date and time specified in paragraph

five(5) above shall be rejected.

Tender documents will not be sold on the date fixed for opening of

the tender. |

If the dropping & opening date, as mentioned in this tender notice

fall on a GAZETTED HOLIDAY, or is declared as a GAZETTED

HOLIDAY, the tender will be dropped & opened on the immediate

tollowing working date. |

6.00:

7.00:
I|

5.00:

119.00: Other detailed information will be available in the tender
documents. | ) e

RPRD No: 368 Dt 14-2-96 Controller of Stores/West

D-206 1

___Bangladesh Railway, Rajs

e

—a =

Saturday 24th February
{All programmes are in local
time. We recommend progra-
mmes printed in bold. There
may be changes in tha
progs ammes).

3:00 Opening Announcement Al-
Oucan 3:10 Recitation from the
Tnpitak 3:15 Mavie of The
Week 4:00 News in Bangla
5:00 News in Bangla 5:25 Folk
Songs: Banshori 6:00 News in
Bangia 6:05 Shamachar Intro-
ducing organization concemned

1aily Star Entertainment Guide

== Metropolitan
Motor bikes Shaheed Dibash

l_q

recovered |, observed abroad
Dy R ooy e e

An anti-car theft squad of
the Dhaka Metropolitan Police
(DMP) Detective Branch re
covered three stolen Honda
motorcycles in a raid on a
house at Khilgaon Tilpapara
| under Shabujbag Thana on
Tuesday.

‘The registration numbers

shey in a befitting manner,
reports BSS.

In Saudia Arabian capital,
Riyadh, the day's programme
included hoisting of national
flag at half mast, observance
of one minute silence as a
mark of respect to the lan-
guage martyrs and special

of the motorcycles are: Ra- 5 yer seeking blessings for
shahli-A 02-0032., Dhaka he d ted
A e aTa and Chle the departed souls of the

Lanﬁl.mge Movemernt martyrs
aheed Dibash was also
observed by Bangladesh Em-

tagorig-UMA 2984.

HOUSE TO LET :’E.’:,’:,,"LE“’M:- 5 e
attended
| [ Newly buitt ot Bandhara | | 1" (1™ Bangiadeshis livin

5500 S#. two Storied one
unit house with modern |
amenifies, big lawn temroce
eic. Please enquire at site -
Road # 7, House # 21,
Phone # 8464060 (Res)
956-8469 (Oft.)

there. In the moming, Am-
bassador Syed Muazzem Ali
hoisted the national flag at
half mast at the chancery.
The Shaheed Dibash was
also observed in Iran. The
Bangladesh Embassy in
Tehran drew up an elaborate

‘human

4 programime -

Corrigendum to Tender Notice

Corrigendum Tender Notice No. Eng/W/BG/Steel/95/2 Dated: 08.2.1996.
/BG/ Steel/95

Corrigendum to Tender Notice No. Eng/W
Tender Notice No. Eng/W/BG/
Steel/95/1 dated 11.1.96 n connection with Rehabilitation and re-

ining of 15,000 Nos. Steel Trough Sieepers including supply of
86,000 !loa  Elastic Clips mm&ﬁ""
1)

Dated; 04.12.95 & '

type) for Broad Gauge section
dENWMMMZW}H issued:

dahuisowmdmmut ender documents is

re-fixed on 04-3-1996 and 16-3-1 rupeclm instead of

11.2.1996 and 12.2.1996. All other terms and tions of the

b Hotipay PACKAGE

FROM 16-29 FEBRUARY ’96

GET INTO EID FESTIVE MOOD
STAY AT DHAKA SHERATON AND ENJOY OUR

EID HOLIDAY PACKAGE |
. ® Room Rate : Single/Double US § 75.00
‘@ Children below 6 years of age free
® Complimentary Transfer to and from Airport
or Railway station
¢ Complimentary Fruit Basket
® Eid Cake upon arnival
® Free use of Swimming Pool & Fitness Centre

4 'memvllhnpleauuumltndmm
| “Eid Holiday Package.” -

'Intimidation grons ledwn | Australian grant

. of human rights'

Housing and Works Minis-
ter Rafiqul Islam Mian said
yeslerday although innocent
eople could be kept hostage
ut their democratic rights
could not be established
through violence and anarchy,
reports BSS.

Addressing a public meet-
ln%. at Chandanaish High
School ground in Muradnagar,
Comilla the minister. said.
‘Coercion, intimidation and
violence are gross violations of

those who are try-
ing to snatch a the
constitutional emocratic
rights of the people through
violent activities and terrorism
would be identified as the vio-
lators of human rights.
The minister said
support could
by destroying
keeping
hostage.

Because of these response
Hasina pays
homage to
martyrs

He

e's
ot be gained
heir assets,
innorent people

Awam Lﬁ* e chiefsnenn [ =~ - oo ]

Hasina placed wreaths at the
Tungipara Shaheed Minar in
Gopalganj on Wednesday in
homage to the language mar-
tyrs, reports UNB.

The opposition leader also
laced wreaths at the mazar of
er father,

Sheikh Mujibur Rahman.
- Destitute feeding was also
held at the mazar premises.

Hasina offered prayers at

the mazar of Bangabandhu of
khuvani was also held at -

the mazar premises. She dis-
tributed clothes among the

poor.

Obituary

Welayet Husse-
in, General
Manager of Tr-
anscom Ltd.,
died of cere-
bral hemorr-
hage at the
Chtte e

ollege i-
laJMm‘ldlym:
was 60, says a

press release

Welayet Hussein, who hai-
led from Rangpur was also the
sales manger of Jamuna Ofls

Cumpun{ and advisor of
Beximco Ltd.

He left behind his mother,
wife and two sons.

* W & & W

T Professor Kazi
¥ 44 Abul Monsur
.1 died of heart

. > Suhrawardy.

wal 4 Hospital on

4 Tuesday, says a
% press release.
rofessor Mo-
Nnsur was a

e gold medalist

from Calcutta Medical College.

In 1961 he developed m
‘Monsur's Media' a culture
media for cholera, which was
named after him.

He was the founder director

-of the Institute of Public

Health and the founder of the
School of Tropical Medicine.
He initiated the first intra-ve-
nous fluid plant in®
He left behind his

., one
daughter and one son.

%:38 Yo Namaste 10:00 Ek Duje
Ke Liye 10:30 Cartoon 11:38
Film Deewane 12:00 Philips

. Top Ten 1:00 Yeh Hui Ne Baat
1:30 Asian Sky Shop 2:38
* Ashisna 3:00 Vividha 3:30 Royal
Cuisines of india 4:00 Celeste

- 430 Zimbe 5:080 Commader
.. 5:30 Singer Tumhare Live 6:30

: Khana Khazana 7:00 Dream
Merchants 7:30 Awssz §:00
Helpime 8:30 Maa 9:D0 Asian
Paints Yaadon Ke Rang 9:30
Tara 10:00 Tanaav 10:30 The
News 10:50 Business Reundup
11:08 Ghoomta Aaina. 1130

Bangabandhu |

attack at thuJ

[he Most Exclusive Restaurant In The Country

with family planning  6:30

Moner Mukure : Re-telecast . and Dragons oenWolf
of Selected Dramas 7:00 ey © 800 Count 5:30
News it English B:08 News in - I Degrassi Jr High 8:00 Whits
Bangla 8:30  Mari-o Manush +  Film Diwane on Zee TV at 11:30 Today - Faog 8:30 T:fi-u:nlﬁh
9:00 BolunDekhi: Quiz Progra- | Katts & Dog 10:38
mme  10:00 News wn Enghsh  World News 1:20 The Late Sea

10:25: Drama  Serias

Dynasty 11:30 News in Bangku.
11:35 Tomorrow's programme
11:48 Close down

) Ty i
il 3 '
T T ] friﬁﬂ_.ﬂ- e

Newsnight 7:00 BBC World
News inc. World Business
Repoiti24 Hours B8:00 BBC
World News inc, World Business
Reporti24 Howrs 9:00 BBC
Warld News inc. World Business
Report/24 Hows 10:08 BBC
World Headlines 10:0%5 Corres-
pondent 11:00 BBC World

News 11:20 The Late Show

12:00noon BBC World News
12:20 Window On Europe 1:00
BAC World News 1:15 Everyman

2:00 BBC World Headlines §:80am

205 Watergate 3:00 BBC World :ﬁwm
World News 3:30 Time Out: ~ Championships 7:00 The Asisn
Holiday 4:00 BBC World Footbsl Show . 8:88 PRA
Headlines 4:05 Horizon 5:00 Windsurfing Magazine  B:30
BBC World News 5:20 Britain in Crickst Hall of Fame 9:08 Wills
View 6:00pm BBC World Head World Cup Cricket Australis vs
fnes B:05 Naked Hollywood Konys Highlight 10:00 Live

1:00 BBC World News 7:20
This Week 8:00 BBC World

News 8:30 Time Out: Film '98 yanwals, Pakistan

9:00 BBC World Headiines 9:05 A ?-: mm::ulzz'
Corespondent 10:00 BBC World . From  Guiyenwals, Pakistan’
News 10:30 Time Ost: OED Ll | :00pm Asis Sports Show §:38°
11:00 BBC World News 11:38 | Wl Wresting  Federation
Tine Out: The Clothes Show ] (Action Zone 7:38 Trens Werkd
12:00ms BBC Woid News Spert 8:30 PRA Wiedaufing
1220 This Week 1:08 BBC: ‘Magazing 9:08 Cricket Holl Of

6:00am BBC World News 6:10

Show 2:00 BBC World Headlines
2:05 Horizon 3:00 BBC World
News 3:30 Time Out: Jeremy

Clarkson's Motorwetld 4:00

BEC World News #:25 World
Busingss Review 5:00 BBC
World News 525 World

5y

TR
:
E
g

y
o
i
if

4
g
4

Subtities) 11:30 Action :
oung Guns (Hindi Subtitles)
1:30 Future Shock: Trancers
Hindi Subtities) 3:38 Sunday
Showtime : The Count Of Monte
Cristo (Hindi Subtitles) 4:30

Sunday Showtiine : James Dean:
First American Toenager (Hindi
subtittes) 5:30 After Dark:
(Hindi

of Wolves

Pood and Dripk on BBC World, Tenight at 10:30
' The dipid (Hini Subtities)

+Flash  Point

10:05 Asp Ki Anwar Magsood

738 Cofledy: Weicome Home  10:30 English Fibm: Tarzan
1Begy Carmichael Mindi! 10:55 M Naghma 11:00
Subtities) 9:00 Bol Bollywsod  Khabrain 11:10 Meri Pasand
Updete  9:30 After Dark; Foar  11:75 Raiza Roeize  12:55pm

Ouran-e-Hakeem 1:02 Bismillah
1:15 Grind 7:05 Lazwal 'Ep- 14’
(Drama Serial) 2:55 Husool-e-
nsaaf & Sports Coachung 3:20
TV Encyclopedia 3:40 Sports
Times 4:05 Dastakar 5:05
Medicine 5:26 Computers 6:20
Aiou Courses 7:00 English News
71:20 FTV Music Library 7:30
Virsa Pakistan 7:98 Ghazal Uss
Nay Chairee B:25 Dentomc
Werld of Sports B:45 Amts 9:00
Broak for Headhoss News 1098
Khabarnama & - Commercisl
News 1035 TBA 1155 The
1:05em Urdu
Festare  Film Khas Khas
K habr ain

*am Pehchan

ABam Comedy: Big Man On  yep 139 \ovie 3:08 Arshis
e e tag Mave 400 ifotainment (TMM)  §:30am Kuch  Dil Ne Kahs
(Arabic Subtitles) 11:30 Famiy. (SRS SEEBPUMEIEEAN 109 Tadon Ki Baarat 9:30
The Rallway Chidren (Hindi Gzn a¥ A A Cine Matines-Hindi Feature
- Sebtitles) 1:30 Adventure: The  &08am Tiawat Awr Tarumal  Film  12:30pm Jagic 1:00
Esge has Landed (Hindi Sub-  WomdfNaat 8:20 Cartoon B:30  Siddni 1:3@ Kaash 2:00 Sunday
biles) 3:30 Adventure: Planet of  KMabrain 8:45 Visitors Book  Ki Sunday 2:30 The Nirep Rasoi
the Apes (Hindi subtilties] 5:30  9:10 'Phool Khushboo ®:25  Show 3:00 Kheya Khoya Chand
Family: Bigby, The Biggest Dog  Dastackhawan 9:40 Mehmasn : :
: R 3:30 Movie Mania 4:30 Humse

Barker Gong 5:00 Rangeela Re
5:30 Mere Massage Meri Geet
6:00 Asina  6:30 Public Kya
Bole 7:00 The Rasoi Shew 7:30
Jai Br Hanuman B:00 Double
‘0" Shp 8:30 Cine Prime-Hindi

Feature Film 11:30 The World

Cup Countdown-Cricket 12:00

12230 Humse
Barket Gong 1:00 Hospital 1:30

Ashaat 2:00 Kuch Dil Ne Ksha

Music 8:20 Binoden 8:30 Pupar
Gaan 9:00 Adhunik Gaan 9:30
Darshaker Darbare 10:00 Light
Music 10:15 Rajawkanter Gasn
18:30 ETV Prog 1:00pm Aajab
Rangas 1230 Pujar Gaan 2:00
Anjali Laho More 3:30 Bengali
Tele Play Show 5:30 News 5:35
Hindi Prog-Bin Batee Ki Deep
6:00 Ankur (Seral) 6:30
Western Classical Music 7:00
Saptahiki 7:3¢ Bangla Sambad
8:00 Aparachi 8:30 Pritam
Priya 9:00 Jeevan Setu 9:30
Chutra 10:00 TBA
" ﬁhﬂﬂﬁ. h}r!.‘;"‘_’ﬂ .'_ r: .--.

et CINEMA
8:30am Sone Pe Suhaga

1230
pm (Qurbani Aang Layeg  3:45
am Inteha Pyar Ki 10:45pm
Sasural B/W 1:30am Janta
Hawaldar

Star Trek on Star Plus at 9:30 Tonight

Light :tmmntll‘

for ICDDR.B
The

Eovernment of Australia
will contribute AS433.000
{Taka 13 crore} to the Interna-
tional ntre for Diarrhoeal
Disease Resecarch, Bangladesh

people do not have any in-
volvement with the oppaﬁrﬂtn
movement, he said.

Raﬂ? said there was no
o)

scope for oi £ oo
through liu:.ltrcu:g u:-:ger a ggmn_ | GCDDR.B) for 1996. says a
cratic system. rather one can | © o releasc.

reach power only throu + The Australian High Com-
gal support and mand migsioner to Bangladesh,.

the fund to ICDDR.B Direc-

The minister said holdi

of meetings and bri ou tor, Dr. Demissie Habte. at a
p:ftu;fm:; are the basic mmﬂﬂ{nﬂ.&l‘:?ﬁ{:ﬂﬂ-ﬂmﬂﬁ‘ |
rights e le but a | quarters on Monday.
2mncrauc o could not Aspinal ﬂd Austrah];an
established thrmrlng governmen to Ve
bombs and 'ml:,:‘ at meet- stuich a. Imxgtﬁﬁlvcmt
with an nuntMtII!Ig institution

that continues to provide ex-
cellence in health care and re-
search.”

+ The Australian Frant will
%I'wlde support for [CDDR.B's

996 core budget. Australia
has recently supported a num-
ber of other important activi-
ties of the centre. including a
A830.000 post-flood epidemic
assistance in September last
year. |

Australia has been provid

financial assistance to ICDDR.
since 1978 and to-date has
‘had committed about A84.5
million.

He said freedom could not |
be attained through terrorism.
It could be attained only
through concensus and toler-

ance.

said the present -
liament would broaden P‘;}fe
path for the participation of
people from all shades of
opinion in the coming elec-
tions.

The minister gave a fervent
call to all for practicing poli-
tics of concensus and toler-
ance for the sake of re-estab-
lishing democracy and human
rights.

. 'Eat‘ing Out

ATTENTION ) [SPAGITTTIJAZZ
If you are owner of a Italian Restaurant

restaurant you can also italian Management
join the club. For further Ok O

Share Some of Yvur Happy
Afoments With Us.
149, Airport Road, Tejgaon, |
Tel: 814962 |

___ Tl

T/ A Oulivhan Avenue, Dhaka-12 12
Telophone : 406178

Leung Huhg

Good & tasty Thai, Chinese and Oriental Cuisine. Come |
one come all be a participant of the talk of Town |
Restaurant, outside catering, takeaway special

, amangement for any party

Guishan 2nd Circ

An ‘Exclusive ﬂ{psfaurar;é
Serving full range of indian dishes. Also available
* OQutside * Take ? PI.I'E facilities.
Houwmmﬁ szuo uishan

Phone ; Mblﬂ, 603243, Fax : 2-888802

sutiat for delicioes iftar and First Food
ALOBI RESTAURANT

Enjoy Fayalobl Special iftar (Halim Jilabl, Kabab elc)
our Restaurant dally throughout jhe Ramadan.

For Iftar Parties & Banquets at Fayalobi or{

at your premises call : 255.

t side catexing availlable.

Sawing

" o Authentic North and South Indian Food
Prepared By Al-indian Chefs

ous Size to Cater to
e

- Come & experience
House # 53/B, Kamal Ataturk Ave. Banani, Dhaka-1213, Ph: 870225

DONT MSS THE |
\ |

|

O North 9ndian
O Sri Cankan &
D Continental

In addition to the Present
RBengali Cuisine

Racakecom also
Introduces
Bengali & Continental

O Breakfast

A speciality for your
Palate will be STEAKS &
Bar-B-Q items.

Breakfast 8 to 10.30 am.
Lunch ; 12.30 to 3.30 pm.
Dinner : 7 to 12 pm.

THE WHITE CASTLE |
RESTH I Rax? .

37 Kemal Ataturk Avenue 20 KAMAL ATATURK AVENUE

frariany. Pheky (158161 floor), BANANI |

| DHAKA-1213 BANGLADE SH |

PHONE 605914 606268 | |

l e s R _I




